

Pruvan Inc. and Aspen Grove Solutions Announce Technology Partnership

Pruvan is excited to announce an integrated partnership with **Aspen Grove Solutions** to provide a mobile solution for the property preservation and inspection industry's new background check requirements.

Pruvan, a mobile technology leader for the property preservation and inspections industry, is a mobile solution that streamlines the process of transmitting work orders to and from the field, enabling field professionals to complete more work faster than ever before. Pruvan can integrate with any system of record or work order management software and provides a simple, yet tamper proof solution for organizations of any size looking to prove proof of performance with third-party, certified results.

With this integrated partnership between Pruvan and Aspen Grove's Aspen iRecord™, Pruvan users will be able to seamlessly (and securely!) submit required data through Pruvan Mobile to Aspen iRecord™ and then start working on assigned work orders immediately. Compliance with these new background check regulations from the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (CFPB) will be possible without losing valuable time in the field.

According to Ed Buckley COO of Aspen Grove Solutions, "this is a very exciting development for the Aspen iRecord™ solution and the property preservation and inspections industry in general as it will now be possible to link an official work order to an individual criminal background check in a tamper proof manner thus providing a proof of compliance to the vendor and the work provider. We are delighted to partner with the Pruvan team who has been a leading provider of mobile technology applications to the mortgage field services industry for many years".

Paul Palmer, President of Pruvan commented that, "Pruvan is excited to be partnering with Aspen Grove Solutions to empower organizations to easily comply with our industry's new background check regulations. As a trusted, third-party data collection service, Pruvan is proud to be the official facilitator for streamlining this process for organizations of all sizes".

The integration between Aspen iRecord™ and Pruvan is expected to be available to all Pruvan users in Fall 2014.

About Pruvan, Inc.: Pruvan, founded in 2010, is a trusted and unbiased third-party data collection service that provides a tamper proof chain of custody for work orders and collected field data. Pruvan utilizes the latest smart phone technology to empower organizations to seamlessly integrate Pruvan into their work flow management system. Photos and surveys are tagged with certified location data then attached to work orders in real time from the field, streamlining the work order process and enabling field service companies to improve service quality and eliminate fraud. Pruvan is based in Round Rock, TX, a suburb of Austin, which was recently named by Forbes as the fastest growing metro-area for the tech industry in the United States.

Learn more at www.pruvan.com.



About Aspen Grove Solutions Founded in 1997, Aspen Grove Solutions provide world-class innovative property software. They apply simplicity and process to the complexity of managing properties, compliance, vendors and third party suppliers in the areas of distressed assets and sales; inspections and field services; and workplace management. Aspen Grove Solutions' clients include a number of Fortune 500 companies both in the US and in Europe, primarily in the financial services sector. Aspen Grove Solutions is an Enterprise level solution provider and a Microsoft Gold Certified Partner.

Learn more <u>www.aspengrovesolutions.com</u> or <u>www.aspenirecord.com</u>.

For more information contact:

Emily Cash
Marketing Manager
Pruvan, Inc.
Phone: 512-244-9511 ext. 112
emily.cash@pruvan.com

Barry Moylan
Head of Global Business Development and Marketing **Aspen Grove Solutions**Direct: 240-345-3430 ext. 6138
barry.moylan@aspengrovesolutions.com